



Elizabeth Kelly  
 Meetings and Information officer  
 Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for  
 Derbyshire  
 Butterley Hall  
 Ripley  
 Derbyshire  
 DE5 3RS

2 November 2016

t: 0300 1226007  
[elizabeth.kelly.4817@derbyshire.pnn.police.uk](mailto:elizabeth.kelly.4817@derbyshire.pnn.police.uk)

Email to: xxxxx@xxxxxxxxxx

Dear xxxxxxxx

**FOI Request: FOI 33/16**

I write in connection with your request for information sent to the Police and Crime Commissioner for Derbyshire on 6 October when you requested the following information:

- 1) *Please provide details of expenditure on software for the years 2014/15 and 2015/16 broken down by software supplier.*
- 2) *Please provide details of software contracts due to expire before 31st December 2017, broken down by supplier and date*
- 3) *Please provide details of expenditure on perpetual software licences for the years 2014/15 and 2015/16 broken down by software supplier.*

Please find the information you require contained in the table below:

	Amount	Supplier	details	contracts due to expire
2014/15				
22/04/2014	£ 562.28	Specialist Computer Centres plc	Adobe Acrobat annual licence	X
03/06/2014	£ 200.12	Specialist Computer Centres plc	Adobe Acrobat annual licence	X
20/10/2014	£ 200.00	Zengenti Ltd	ad hoc customised reporting charges	
19/11/2014	£ 1,832.15	Zengenti Ltd	website annual licence	X
20/11/2014	£ 150.00	Zengenti Ltd	ad hoc customised reporting charges	
13/03/2015	£ 2,258.00	Zengenti Ltd	website annual licence	X
2015/16				
24/04/2015	£ 93.32	Software Box Limited	MS Project annual license	X
13/05/2015	£ 747.00	Zengenti Ltd	ad hoc customised reporting charges	
18/06/2015	£ 213.32	Zengenti Ltd	ad hoc customised reporting charges	
24/07/2015	£ 107.00	Zengenti Ltd	ad hoc customised reporting charges	
04/12/2015	£ 400.00	Zengenti Ltd	ad hoc customised reporting charges	
18/02/2016	£ 427.00	Zengenti Ltd	ad hoc customised reporting charges	
31/03/2016	£ 2,280.58	Zengenti Ltd	website annual licence	X

Your reference number is FOI33/16 and we ask that you retain this number for use in any future correspondence. Should you have any further enquiries concerning this matter, please contact Liz Kelly on 03001226007 or email quoting the reference number.

Yours faithfully

*Electronically Signed*

Elizabeth Kelly  
Meetings and Information Officer  
Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Derbyshire